mi

r-e Eqipmnt inc.

05-24-17

Riverside City Purchasing Dept

Attn: Shari Call

2980 Washington St

Riverside, Ca 92504

Ref: Contract Extension for Lion Turnouts

Dear Ms. Call:

Allstar is pleased to extend the Lion Turnout Contract for another year. Pricing will be
valid until June 30, 2018.

New Contract Pricing

Lion Janesville CVBM-K7 Natural $1175.00
V-Force PBI Max Turnout Coat per Riverside

City Spec

Add on — Lettering Patch with FF Name Panel $ 39.80
Add Rescue Belt $ 66.00

Add 27 x 4” Loop Fastener for Name Tag On Shoulder $ 695

&

Lion Janesville PEVM-K7 Natural Belted 686.80
V-Force PBI Max Turnout Pants per Riverside

City Spec

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Regagd

John Sprengelmeyer

Inside Sales

MAIN OFFICE 12328 Lower Azusa Road ¢ Arcadia, CA 81006 e Tel (626) 652-0900 e Fax (626) 652-0920
HAYWARD BRANCH 2552 Barrington Court e Hayward, CA 84545 e Tel (510) 887-6295 ¢ Fax (510) 887-6298




